
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

6/1(水) 晴れ一時雨 20.2 6.6 725.4 16,757 16,757 12,684 132.1

6/2(木) 曇り時々雨 21.9 1.5 328.0 7,577 24,334 25,367 95.9

6/3(金) 曇り一時雨 19.3 1.0 358.8 8,288 32,622 38,051 85.7

6/4(土) 曇り時々晴れ 15.7 0.0 347.2 8,020 40,642 50,734 80.1

6/5(日) 晴れ時々曇り 18.8 7.9 694.6 16,045 56,687 63,418 89.4

6/6(月) 曇り一時雨 14.3 0.0 250.1 5,777 62,465 76,102 82.1

6/7(火) 曇り時々雨 16.5 0.0 271.7 6,276 68,741 88,785 77.4

6/8(水) 雨のち晴れ 16.3 0.3 248.1 5,731 74,472 101,469 73.4

6/9(木) 晴れ時々曇り 21.2 7.2 543.2 12,548 87,020 114,152 76.2

6/10(金) 晴れ 23.5 11.5 827.1 19,106 106,126 126,836 83.7

6/11(土) 曇り時々晴れ 23.3 7.7 705.3 16,292 122,418 139,520 87.7

6/12(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 22.2 5.0 634.8 14,664 137,082 152,203 90.1

6/13(月) 曇りのち晴れ 19.9 7.4 754.3 17,424 154,507 164,887 93.7

6/14(火) 晴れ時々曇り 21.6 10.4 822.8 19,007 173,513 177,570 97.7

6/15(水) 曇り一時雨 20.5 0.0 304.4 7,032 180,545 190,254 94.9

6/16(木) 曇り一時雨 24.8 1.6 653.1 15,087 195,632 202,938 96.4

6/17(金) 曇りのち晴れ 25.0 6.7 704.4 16,272 211,903 215,621 98.3

6/18(土) 晴れ 27.3 11.2 808.7 18,681 230,584 228,305 101.0

6/19(日) 晴れのち曇り 27.3 2.3 500.7 11,566 242,150 240,988 100.5

6/20(月) 曇り 23.4 0.8 604.0 13,952 256,103 253,672 101.0

6/21(火) 晴れ時々曇り 29.1 9.7 753.6 17,408 273,511 266,355 102.7

6/22(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 28.2 10.0 769.8 17,782 291,293 279,039 104.4

6/23(木) 曇り時々晴れ 27.1 2.4 530.4 12,252 303,546 291,723 104.1

6/24(金) 曇り時々雨 27.5 0.0 176.1 4,068 307,613 304,406 101.1

6/25(土) 曇り一時雨 28.9 5.4 684.9 15,821 323,435 317,090 102.0

6/26(日) 晴れ時々曇り 30.3 5.6 706.6 16,322 339,757 329,773 103.0

6/27(月) 曇り時々雨 24.6 0.0 92.5 2,137 341,894 342,457 99.8

6/28(火) 曇り一時雨 30.7 3.7 571.0 13,190 355,084 355,141 100.0

6/29(水) 晴れ時々曇り 31.4 8.5 778.1 17,974 373,058 367,824 101.4

6/30(木) 曇り一時雨 28.6 0.0 600.0 13,860 386,918 380,508 101.7

℃ h 16749.7

23.6 4.48 558.3

4.81 549.1

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2022年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥12,897

  月目標値(/日) ¥12,684

月合計 ¥386,918
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